Lithium-Ion Brushless Angle Grinder
KUH10 KUH10.2 KUH10.9
SAFETY AND OPERATING MANUAL
3
Lithium-Ion Brushless Angle Grinder
KUH10 KUH10.2 KUH10.9
GENERAL POWER TOOL
SAFETY WARNINGS

described are included in standard delivery.
TECHNICAL DATA
Type Designation: KUH10 KUH10.2 KUH10.9
(H10 - designation of machinery, representative
of angle grinder)
KUH10
KUH10.2 KUH10.9
Rated voltage 20V  Max**
No load speed 3500/6000/8500/min
Disc size 125mm
Disc bore 22.2mm
Spindle thread M14
Machine weight 2.4kg 1.7kg
** Voltage measured without workload. Initial battery
voltage reaches maximum of 20 volts. Nominal
voltage is 18 volts.
ACCESSORIES
KUH10 KUH10.2 KUH10.9
Spanner 1 1 1
Auxiliary handle 1 1 1
SDS wheel
guard 1 1 1
Battery pack
(KAB21) 2 2 /
Charger (KAC21) 1 1 /
We recommend that you purchase your accessories
listed in the above list from the same store that sold
you the tool. Refer to the accessory packaging for
further details. Store personnel can assist you and offer
advice.
OPERATING
INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Before using the tool, read the instruction
book carefully.
INTENDED USE
The machine is intended for cutting, roughing and
brushing metal and stone materials without using water.
For cutting metal, a special protection guard for cutting
(accessory) must be used.
ASSEMBLY AND OPERATION
ACTION FIGURE
BEFORE OPERATION
Removing the battery pack See Fig. A1
Charging the battery pack See Fig. A2
Installing the battery pack
WARNING: When replacing
the battery pack, do not
insert the battery until the
Grinding/Cutting Disc comes to
a complete stop!
See Fig. A3
ASSEMBLY
Assembling Auxiliary Handle See Fig. B
Assembling Grinding/Cutting Disc See Fig. C1,
C2, C3
11
Lithium-Ion Brushless Angle Grinder
KUH10 KUH10.2 KUH10.9
Adjusting Wheel Guard
Note: Before any work on the